2008/06 – Subject to change 1� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Pressure sensors SPAB, with display
Product range overview
• Pressure measuring range –1 … +1 or 0 … 10 bar
• Relative pressure measurement
• Pressure supply port GÁ, RÁ or NPTÁ-27
• Switch output PNP, NPN and analogue output
• Two-part, multi-coloured display

Subject to change – 2008/062 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Pressure sensors SPAB, with display
Type codes
SPAB – P10 R – G18 – PB – K1
Sensor function
SPAB Piezoresistive pressure sensor with multi-coloured display
Pressure measuring range
B2 –1 … +1 bar
P10 0 … 10 bar
Measured variable
R Relative pressure
Pneumatic connection
G18 Male thread Gx and female thread M5
R18 Male thread Rx and female thread M5
N18 Male thread NPTx-27 and female thread M5
Electrical output
2P 2 switch outputs PNP
2N 2 switch outputs NPN
PB 1 switch output PNP and 1 … 5 V analogue
NB 1 switch output NPN and 1 … 5 V analogue
Electrical connection
K1 Cable, 2.5 m long (included in scope of delivery)
M8 Plug M8x1
2008/06 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Pressure sensors SPAB, with display
Technical data
General technical data
Design
Pressure measuring range [bar] –1 … +1 0 … 10
Measured variable Relative pressure
Pneumatic connection Male thread Gx, Rx or NPTx-27
Female thread M5
Type of display Multi-coloured illuminated LCD
Accuracy FS1) ±1% ±2%
Setting options Via display and buttonsg p
Teach-in
Type of mounting Screw-inyp g
Via accessories
Electrical data
Switch output 2x PNP or 2x NPN 1x PNP or 1x NPN 2x PNP or 2x NPN 1x PNP or 1x NPN
Analogue output [V] – 1 … 5 – 1 … 5
Switching element function Switchable
Switching function Freely programmable
Operating voltage range [V DC] 12 … 24
Max. output current [mA] 100
Electrical connection Plug M8x1, 4-pin, round design to EN 60 947-5-2
Cable, 4-wire
Protection against short circuit Yes
Protection against polarity reversal For operating voltage
Protection class IP40
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating medium Filtered compressed air, unlubricated, grade of filtration 40 µm
Ambient temperature [°C] –10 … +50
CE mark (see declaration of conformity) In accordance with EU EMC directive
Certification UL - Recognized (OL)
C tick
Materials
Housing Reinforced acrylic butadiene styrene, reinforced polybutylene terephthalate